RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Adoption of the Tohono O'odham Nation Veteran's Affairs Office FY 2000 budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 99-555

1	WHEREAS,	the Executive Branch has prepared and presented its Fiscal Year 2000 budget	
2		to the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council; and	
3	WHEREAS,	the Executive Branch FY 2000 budget funds regular department and program	
4		operations, and has been prepared to reflect the market and longevity for all	
5		Executive Branch employees as authorized by the Council; and	
6	WHEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Nation Veteran's Affairs Office (TONVAO) was established	
7		as a permanent program of the Nation; and	
8	WHEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council assigned the TONVAO to the Human	
9		Resources Development Committee of the Council; and	
10	WHEREAS,	the TONVAO has prepared an FY 2000 budget for approval by the Tohono	
11		O'odham Legislative Council.	
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the		
13		TONVAO FY 2000 budget is hereby approved.	
14	BE IT FURTH	IER RESOLVED that funding in the amount of \$128,474.40 be appropriated from	
15		sources approved by this Council for support of the FY 2000 budgets of the	
16		Tohono O'odham Nation.	
17	BE IT FINA	LLY RESOLVED that the TONVAO be included and be made a permanent	
18		program of the Executive Branch.	
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	SEPTEMBER -0- AGAINS' Council by S adopted by Deputy Assi	ng Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the 30 TH , day of 8, 1999 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,165.5 FOR; I; -0- NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the ection 1 (d)(3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting istant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to if the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).	

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>99-555</u> (Adoption of the Tohono O'odham I Page 2 of 3	Nation Veteran's Affairs Office FY 2000 Budget)
1	·	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
2		\circ
3		
4		Alem 12mm
5		Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
6 7		1st day of October, 19 99
8		1 day of Cocasier , 19 77
9		
10	ATTEST:	
11		
12	Denn M. San	/
13	Januar - Dan	fn.
14	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislat	tve Secretary
15	30 day of Septenber	a _a
16	day of Sylonoc	<u></u>
17	6 : 1 7 - 1 - 4 - 1 - 1 - 4 - 1 6 - 4 - 1 6 - 4 - 1 6 - 4 - 1 6 - 4 - 1 6 - 4 - 1 6 - 4 - 1 6 - 4 - 1 6 - 4 - 1 6 - 4 - 1 6 - 1	
18	Said Resolution was submitted for	approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono day of <u>Otoher</u> , 19 <u>99</u> at <u>2:58</u>
19 20		day of
20	•	provisions of Section's of Article vit of the Constitution his approval or upon his failure to either approve or
22	disapprove it within 48 hours of s	
23		
24		TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
25		
26		
27		Name /Lane
28		Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
29		
30		
31		
32 33	[/] APPROVED	on the 6th day of Sctoler, 1999
34	I/(] AFROVED	on the <u>Canada of the state of </u>
35	[] DISAPPROVED	at 10:59 o'clock, A.M.
36		
37		01 1120 O
38		Mirotalland
39		POWADO D. MANUEL Choisean
40		EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
41 42		TORONO O ODRAW NATION
42	II	

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>99-555</u> (Adoption of the Tohono O'odham Nation Veteran's Affairs Office FY 2000 Budget) Page 3 of 3
1	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the $\frac{\partial \mathcal{L}}{\partial \phi}$ day of
2 3	
4 5	Defober, 199, at 11:04 o'clock, A.M. Denne M. Sur for
6 7	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary
8 9	
10 11	
12 13	
14 15	
16 17	
18 19	
20 21	
22 23	
24 25	
26 27	
28 29 30	
31 32	
33 34	
35 36	
37 38	
39 40	
41 42	
43	